Installation, Operation
and Maintenance
TAC Coil Series
Cased Coil for
HZS Split Series
Installation, Operation &
Maintenance Instructions
Aluminum Tube Cased Coil (TAC)
Table of Contents
Model Nomenclature	 3
General Information	 4
Safety/Inspection	 5
Specifications	 6
Dimensions	 7
Installation	 8 - 14
Maintenance	 14
Warranty	 15
Revision History	 16
3
Model Nomenclature
A CT B0 2 6
2    31  4    5   6 7
T = TRANQUILITY HFC-410A
MODEL TYPE
AC = CASED COIL
CONFIGURATION
026
NOMINAL CAPACITY
038
049
REVISION LEVEL
064
M
8
COIL OPTIONS
M = MULTI-POSITION CASED COIL
S
11
FUTURE USE
21
9 10
COIL WIDTH
Width, Inches Nominal Capacity
17 26
21 26, 38, 49
24 38, 49, 64
B= CURRENT REVISION
Installation, Operation & Maintenance  -  TAC Coil Series
4
CASED COIL DESCRIPTION
Comfort-Aire/Century Cased Coils are designed for use with
Comfort-Aire/Century indoor split units and are available for